ATILIM UNIVERSITY
DEPARTMENT OF MODERN LANGUAGES

2025-2026 FALL

INSTRUCTORS' OFFICE HOURS&CONTACT INFORMATION

Instructor

Office Hours

E-mail

Office

Ali Budak

Tuesday: 09:30-10:20
Thursday: 09:30-10:20

ali.budak@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-411

Asuman Bayram

Tuesday: 09:30-10:20
Thursday: 09:30-10:20

asuman.bayram@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-411

Tuesday: 13:30-15:20

School of Foreign Languages 4th

Aylin Ozalp Friday: 14:30-15:20 aylin.ozalp@atilim.edu.tr Floor, O-405
) Monday: 13:30-14:20 . - School of Foreign Languages 4th

Basak Sahin Thursday: 12:30-13:20 basak.sahin@atilim.edu.tr Floor, O-402
Bayezit Uyanir Tuesday: 09:30-10:20 bayezit.uyanir@atilim.edu.tr School of Foreign Languages 4th

Thursday: 09:30-10:20

Floor, O-406

Devrim Akman

Tuesday: 14:30-15:20
Thursday: 11:30-12:20
Friday: 10:30-11:20

devrim.akman@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-405

Didem Bilen

Tuesday: 9:30-10:20
Wednesday: 09:30-11:20

didem.bilen@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-405
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Tuesday: 10:30-11:20

School of Foreign Languages

Duygu Ozmen Thursday:10:30-11:20 duygu.ozmen(@atilim.edu.tr 4th Floor, O-409
Tuesday: 10.30-11.20 .
- hool of F L
Ebru Ugur Kanko Thursday: 10:30-11:20 ebru.ugur@atilim.edu.tr S 0043‘ F%rs:gno_zl%n?guages
Friday: 14:30-15:20 ’
ELif Yilmaz Tuesday: 09.30-10.20 elif vilmaz@atilim.edu.tr School of Foreign Languages 4th

Wednesday: 09:30-11:20

Floor, O-403

Enver Yunusoglu

Thursday: 09:30-11:20
Friday: 10:30-11:20

enver.yunusoglu@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, 0-402

Ertiirk Akyiiz

Tuesday: 13:30-15:20

erturk.akyuz@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-513

F.Hande Alper

Wednesday: 13:30-15:20
Friday: 12:30-13:20

hande.alper@atilim.edu.tr

Funda Bilgen

Wednesday: 10:30-12:20
Friday: 10:30-11:20

funda.bilgen@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-406

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-513

Giil Musaoglu

Monday: 13:30-14:20
Thursday: 09:30-11:20

qul.musaoglu@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-402

Giilseli Erdem Sinar

Tuesday: 13:30-14:20
Thursday: 11:30-12:20

qulseli.erdem@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-410
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Wednesday: 10:30-11:20

School of Foreign Languages

Giilsah Celik Dogan Thursday: 09:30-11:20 gulsah.celik@atilim.edu.tr 4th Floor, 0-408
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iKlil Kaya Wednesday: 10:30-11:20 iKlil. kaya@atilim.edu.tr School of Foreign Languages 4th

Friday: 10:30-11:20

Floor, O-403

Mehmet Kodal

Tuesday: 09:30-11:20
Thursday: 13:30-14:20

mehmet.kodal@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-513

Meral Esmerligil

Monday: 13:30-14:20
Tuesday: 13:30-14:20
Wednesday: 13:30-14:20

meral.esmerligil@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-406

Miuge Umag

Wednesday: 09:30-11:20
Friday: 09:30-10:20

muge.umac@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-403

Nur Yagmur Bayat

Tuesday: 14:30-15:20
Wednesday: 09:30-10:20

yagmur.bayat@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages 4th
Floor, O-406

Oya Karaduman

Wednesday: 13:30-14:20
Friday: 13:30-14:20

oya.karaduman@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages 4th
Floor, O-405
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Ozlem Mutlu

Wednesday: 10:30-11:20
Thursday: 10:30-11:20
Friday: 10:30-11:20

ozlem.mutlu@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, 0-411

Tugba Baysar

Tuesday: 09:30-10:20
Wednesday: 09:30-10:20

tugba.ongun@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, 0O-411

Tugge Giines Gamli

Tuesday: 10:30-11:20
Wednesday: 10:30-11:20

tugce.gamli@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-407

Tugcenur Erdal

Wednesday: 10:30-11:20
Thursday: 10:30-11:20
Friday: 10:30-11:20

tugcenur.kavgaci@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages
4th Floor, O-408

Yeliz Turan Yunusoglu

Monday: 13:30-14:20
Friday: 09:30-11:20

yeliz.yunusoglu@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages 4th
Floor, O-404

Zisan Kiil Cetinkaya

Monday: 13:30-14:20
Wednesday: 14:30-15:20

zisan.kul@atilim.edu.tr

School of Foreign Languages 4th
Floor, O-404
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